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CHIU.ER SCARETACTICS RE·PACICAGEO Sl & 52-BACK NINE R c p Reality: Other 00/10/201' 13:00:00 13:30:00 00:30:00 

CHIUfR SCARE TACTICS RE·PACICAGEO S1 & 52-BACK NINE R c p Reality: Other 0•1101201• 13:30:00 14:00:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER SCARE TACTICS RE-PACICAGED 51 & S2·8ACK NINE R c p Reality: Other 0•/10/201' l4:00:00 14:30:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER SCARE TACTICS RE•PACICAGEO Sl & S2·8ACK NINE R c p RHllty:Other 00/10/2014 14:30:00 ls:OO:OO 00:30:00 

CHILLER SCARE TACTICS RE•PACICAGEO Sl & S2·8ACK NINE R c p Rtallty: Other 0•/10/2014 15:00:00 1S:30:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER SCARE TACTICS • SEASON 3 R c p Re1llty: Other 06/10/2014 15:30:00 16:00:00 00:30:00 

CNIUER SCARE TACTICS · SEASON 3 R c p Rullty:Other 06/10/2014 16:00:00 16:30:00 00:30:00 

CHIU£R SCARE TACTICS · SEASON 3 R c p Reality: Other 06/10/2014 16:30:00 17:00:00 00:30:00 

CHIU.ER SCARE TACTICS · SEASON 3 R c p Ruhty: Other 04/10/201' 17:00:00 17:30:00 00:30:00 

CHIU.ER SCARE TACTICS · SEASON 3 R c p Re•"ty: Other 04/10/201' 17:30:00 18:00:00 00:30:00 

CHIU.ER MOVIE R N , 
°""'' 04/10/2014 18:- 20:00:00 02:00:00 

CHJllER MOV1( R N , 
°"'""' 04/10/201' 20:- 22:00:00 02.00:00 

CHlllER MOVIE R N p Onm• 00/10/201• 22:00:00 -:00 02:00:00 

CHlllER MOVIE R N p Onm• 04/11/2014 OL-00:00 03:00:00 02:00:00 

CHIU.ER MOVIE R N p Onm1 00/11/2014 03:00:00 05:00:00 02:00:00 

CHIU£R nlE TWILIGHT ZONE (2003) R N p Onm• 00/11/2014 os:oo:oo 06:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Or1m1 04/11/2014 06:00:00 08:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Or1m1 04/11/2014 08:00:00 10:00:00 02:00:00 

CHlllER MOVIE R N p Or1ma 04/11/2014 10:00:00 12:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER nlE TWILIGHT ZONE (2003) R H p Dram• 04/11/2014 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER nlElWILIGHTZONE (2003) R N p Drama 04/11/2014 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER "IHElWlllGHTZONE (2003) R H p Dnima 04/11/201• 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIUER llllE lWlllGHT ZONE 12003) R N p Ot1m1 0•/11/2014 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00 

CHlllER !THE TWILIGHT ZONE 12003) R H p Df'1m1 0•/11/201' 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00 

CHUER MOVI( R N , Dnm1 04/11/201• 17:00:00 19:00:00 02:00:00 

CHIU.ER MOVIE R N p Onm• 04/11/2014 19:60:00 21:00:00 02:00:00 

k:>ill.l.ER MOVIE I N , Onm• 04/11/201• 21:00:00 23:00:00 02:00:00 

IOllU.ER MOVIE R N , Onmo 04/11/201• 23:00:00 01:00:00 02:00.00 

k:>il.LER MOVIE R N , Or'ama 04/12/2014 01:00:00 02:30l00 01:30:00 

iOtllLER MOVIE R N , 0<1ma 04/12/2014 02:30:00 05:00:00 02:30:00 

CHlllER THE TWILIGHT ZONE (2003) R N , Otama 00/12/2014 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00 

CHlllER THETWILIGHTZONE (2003) R N , Dnlma 0•/12/201' 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Dnlm1 04/12/201• 07:00:00 09:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Onm• 04/12/2014 09:00:00 11:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Orama 0•1121201• 11:00:00 12:30:00 01:30:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Orama 04/12/2014 12:30:00 1"30:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER CHILLER ORIGINAL MOVIE R H p On ma 04/12/2014 14:30:00 16:30:00 02:00:00 

CHlllER MOVIE R N p Orama 00/12/201' 16:3000 18;30:00 02:00:00 

CHIUER MOVIE R N p Onm1 00/12/201• 18:30:00 21:00:00 02:30:00 

CHILLER MOVE R N p Onm• 04/12/2014 21:00:00 23:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER CHUER OIUGlNAl MOV1( R N p °"'"" 04/12/201• 23:00:00 01:00:00 02:00:00 

CHIUER URllAN LEGENDS, SfASON 3 R N , Orama 04/13/201• 01:00:00 01:30:00 00:30:00 

CHIU.ER URllAN LEGENDS, SEASON 3 R N , 
°"'"" 04/13/201' 01:30:00 02:00:00 00:30:00 

CHIU.ER URBAN LEGENDS, SEASON 3 R N , Onm1 04/13/201• 02:- 02:30:00 00:30:00 

CHIU.ER URllAN lEGCNDS, SEASON 3 R N , 0r ..... 04/13/201' 02:30;00 03.'00:00 00:30:00 

CHllLER RIPLEY'S 8CUEVE IT OR NOT R c , Rlllllty: Oth.r 04/13/201' 03:00:00 04:00:00 01:00:00 

CHllLER RIPLEY'S 8£UEVC IT OR NOT R c , lle1lily: Other 0•/13/201• 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT R c p lle1l1ty: Other 04/13/201• os:oo:oo 06:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER URBAN LEGENDS, SEASON 3 R N p Orama 04/13/201• 06:00:00 06:30:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER URBAN LEGENDS, SEASON 3 R N p Dnma 04/13/2014 06:30:00 07:00:00 00:30:00 

CHIUER URBAN LEGENOS, SEASON 3 R N p Orama o•/13/2014 07:00:00 07:30:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER URBAN LEGENDS, SEASON 3 R N p Drama 04/13/201• 07:30:00 08:00:00 00:30:00 

CHIUER RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT R c p Reality: Other 04/13/201' 08:00:00 09'00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT R c p lle1ll1y: Other 04/13/201' 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIUER Rll'LEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT R c , R111itv: Other 04/13/201• 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00 

CHUER 8£YONO 8{U£f: FN:I OR FICTION R c p Orama 04/13/201' 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00 

CHUER 8£YOHO BEUEF: FN:r OR FICTION R c , Dnma 04/13/201• 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00 
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CHIUER BEYOND BEUEF: FACT OR FICllON R c p D<•mo 04/ll/2014 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00 

CHLLER BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICllON R c p D<om• 04/ll/2014 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00 

iCHIUER 11£YOHD BWEF: FACT OR FICllON R c p Dnm• 04/13/2014 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00 

K>OWR BOOHDBEIJEF: FACTOR FICTION R c p Dnma 04/13/2014 16:00:00 17:00l00 01:00:00 

iCHIWR BEYOHDBWEF: FACTOR flCTION R c p Drama 04/13/2014 17:00:00 18:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER ITAi.ES FROM THE DAUSIOE R c , Drwn• 04/14/2014 00:30:00 01:00:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER TALES FROM THE OARl(SIOE R c , Orwno 04/14/2014 01:00:00 01:30:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER TALES FROM THE DARl(SIOE R c , Oromo 04/14/2014 01:30:00 02:00:00 00-.30:00 

CHLLER TAlES FROM THE OARl(SIOE R c p °'°""' 04/14/2014 02:00:00 02:30:00 00-.30:00 

CHLLER TALES FROM THE OARl(SIOE R c p Dnm• 04/14/2014 02:30:00 03:00:00 00:30:00 

CHLLER TAlES FROM THE DARl(SIOE R c p Dnm• 04/14/2014 03:00:00 03:30:00 00:30:00 

CHIUER TALES FROM THE OAIUCSIOE R c p Dnm• 04/14/2014 03:30:00 04:00:00 00:30:00 

CHIUER TAlES FROM THE DARKSIOE R c p Dnm• 04/14/201• 04:00:00 04:30:00 00:30:00 

CHIUER TALES FROM THE DARKSIOE R c p O..m1 04/14/2014 04:30:00 05:00.:00 00:30:00 

OllUER !TAUS FROM THE DARKSIOE R c p Drama 04/14/2014 05:00:00 05:30,00 00:30:00 

CHIUER !TALES FROM THE DARKSIOE R c p Oram• 04/14/2014 05:30:00 06:00:00 00:30:00 

CHIUER BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R c p Orama 04/14/2014 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIUER BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R c p Orama 04/14/2014 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00 

CHlllER BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R c p Orama 04/14/2014 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILUR BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R c p Drama 04/14/2014 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILUR BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R c p Drama 04/14/2014 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILUR BEYOND BELIEF: FACT DR FICTION R c p Dr1m1 04/14/2014 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIUER BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R c p Drama 04/14/201' 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIUER MOVIE R N p Orama 04/14/2014 11:00:00 20:00:00 02:00:00 

CHIUER MOVIE R N p Drama 04/14/2014 20:00:00 22:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Orama 04/14/2014 22:00:00 00:30:00 02:30:00 

CHIUER MOVIE R N , Orama 04/15/2014 06:00:00 08:00:00 02:00:00 

CHIUER MOVIE R N , Ort ma 04/15/2014 08:00:00 10:00:00 02:00:00 

CHIUER MOVIE R N , Orama 04/15/2014 10:00:00 12:30:00 02:30:00 

CHILlER TALES FROM THE DAl\KSIOE R c p D<lm• 04/15/2014 12:30:00 13:00:00 00:30:00 

CHIUER TAlES FROM THE OAR<SIDE R c p Dnm1 04/15/2014 U :OO:OO 13:30:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER TAlES FROM THE DARKSIDE R c p Dnmo 04/15/2014 13:30:00 14:00:00 00:30:00 

!CHILLER TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R c p Orwno 04/15/2014 14:00:00 14:30:00 00:30:00 

CHIUER TAlES FROM THE DARKSIOE R c p Orwno 04/15/2014 14:30:00 15:00:00 00:30:00 

CHIUER !TALES FROM THE DARICSIOE R c , Orwno 04/15/2014 15:00:00 15:30:00 00:30:00 

ICH•UER !TALES FROM THE DARKSIOE R c , °""'° 04/15/2014 15:30:00 16:00:00 00:30:00 

CHIUER !TALES FROM THE OARl(SIDE R c , D<lmo 04/15/2014 16:00:00 16:30:00 00-.lO:OO 

CHIUER ITAlES FROM THE DARKSIDE R c , On.ma 04/15/2014 16:30:00 17:00:00 00-.lO:OO 

CHIUER !TALES FROM THE DAUSIOE R c p O<lm• 04/15/2014 17:00:00 17:30:00 00-.30:00 

CHILlER ITAlES FROM THE DARl(SID£ R c p Dnm.a 04/15/2014 17:».oo II:- 00-.lO:OO 

CHlllER MOVIE R H p D<lmo 04/IS/2014 11:00:00 20:00:00 02:00:00 

CHl.lER MOVIE R H p Dnmo 04/15/2014 20:00:00 22:- 02:30:00 

CHl.lER MOVIE R N p Or1ma 04/15/2014 22:30:00 00:30:00 02:00:00 

CHlllER MOVIE R H p On1ma 04/16/2014 00:00:00 02:00:00 02'00:00 

CHlllER MOVIE R N p D<lm• 04/16/2014 02:00:00 04:00:00 02:00:00 

CH ILUR MOVIE R N p Orama 04/16/2014 04:00:00 06:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p D<lm• 04/16/2014 06:00:00 08:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Orama 04/16/2014 08:00:00 10:30:00 02:30:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Ota ma 04/16/2014 10:».00 12:30:00 02:00:00 

CHIWR SCARE TACTICS · SEASON 3 R c p RHlity: Other 04/16/2014 11:00:00 18:30:00 00:30:00 

CHILUR SCARE TACTICS · SEASON 3 R c p Reality: Other 04/16/2014 18:30:00 19:00:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER SCARE TACTICS• SEASON 3 R c p Reality: 01her 04/16/2014 19:00:00 19:30:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER SCARE TACTICS• SEASON 3 R c p Reality: 01her 04/16/2014 19:30:00 20:00:00 00:30:00 

CHIUER SCARE TACTICS· SEASON 3 R c p Reality: Other 04/16/2014 20:00:00 20:30:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER SCARE TACTICS· SEASON 3 R c p R<•lity: Other 04/16/2014 20:30:00 21:00:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER SCARE TACTICS• SEASON 3 R c p Reatity: Other 04/16/2014 21:00:00 21:30:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER SCARE TACTICS • SEASON 3 R c p ltHllty: Other 04/16/2014 21:30:00 22:00:00 00:30:00 
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CHlllfR SCARETACTICS • SEASON 3.S R c p Re1l1ty: Other 04(16/201• 22:00:00 22:».00 00:30:00 

CHlllER SCARE TACTICS • SEASON 3.5 R c p RHllty: Other 04(16/201' 22:30:00 23:00:00 00:30:00 

CHIUER SCARE TACTICS • SEASON 3.5 R c p Reality: Other 04(16(201• 23:00:00 23:30:00 00:30:00 

CHIUER SCARE TACTICS· SEASON 3.5 R c p Reality: Other 04(16(201' 23:30:00 00:00:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER THE COLLECTOR R H p Orama 04(17(201• 00:00:00 01:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILlER THE COLLECTOR R H p Drama 04/17/2014 01:00:00 02:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILlER THE COLLECTOR R H p Dr•m• 0•/17/201' 02:00:00 03:00:00 01:00:00 

CHlllER THE COLLECTOR R H p Orama 04/17/2014 03:00:00 04:00:00 01:00:00 

CHlllER THE COLLECT<lll R N , Orama 04/17/201• 04:00:00 OS:OO:OO 01:00:00 

CHILLER THE COLlECTOR R N p Orama 04/17/2014 05;00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00 
CHIUER MOV1E R N , o. ..... 04/17/201• 06:00:00 08:00:00 02:00:00 

CHIUER MOV1( R H , Oram• 04/17/201' oe:oo:oo 10:00:00 02:00:00 

CHIUER MOV1E R N , O<ama 04/17/201' 10:00:00 12:00:00 02:00:00 

CHIUER SCARE TACTICS · SEASON 3 R c , Re>ality: Othu 04/17/201< 12m::00 12:30:00 00:30:00 

CHlllER SCARE TACTICS• SEASON 3 R c p Redty: Other 04/17/201' 12:30:00 13:00:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER SCARE TACTICS • SEASON 3 R c p AHl;\y: Other 04(17/2014 13:00:00 13:30:00 00:30:00 

CHIUER SCARE TACTICS · UASON 3 R c p Rullty: Other 04(17/201' 13:30:00 1•:00:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER SCARE TACTICS · SEASON 3 R c p Reallty: Other 04/17/201' 1<:00:00 1•:30:00 00:30:00 

CHILlER SCARE TACTICS · SEASON 3 R c p Re1llty: Other 04/17/201• 1•:30:00 15:00:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER SCARE TACTICS · SEASON 3 R c p RHlity: Other 04/17/201• 15:00:00 15:30:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER SCARE TACTICS · SEASON 3 R c p Reality: Other 04/17/2014 15:30:00 16:00:00 00:30:00 

CHlllER SCARE TACTICS • SEASON 3.5 R c p Reality: Other 04/17/201• 16:00:00 16:30:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER SCARE TACTICS • SEASON 3.5 R c p Reality: Other 04/17/201< 16:30:00 17:00:00 00:30:00 

CHIUER SCARE TACTICS· SEASON 3.5 R c p Rtallty: Othtr 04/17/201• 17:00:00 17:30:00 00:30:00 

CHIUER SCARE TACTICS • SEASON 3.5 R c , Relllty: Oth•r o•fl7/201< 17:30:00 18:00:00 OO:JO:OO 

CHIUER MOVIE R N p Orama 0</17/201< 11:00<00 20-.30:00 02:30:00 

CHIUER MOVIE R H p Oram• 0</17/lOI< 20:30;00 22:30:00 02:00:00 

CHIUER M()\11( R N , 0.-• 04/17/201< 22:30;00 00:00:00 Ol:JO:OO 

CHIUER MOVIE R H , 0...... 04/18/201< 01:00:00 03:00:00 02:00:00 

CHIUER MOVIE R N , Orama O</ll/201• 03:00:00 05:00:00 02:00:00 

CHIUER THE 1W1UGHT ZONE (2003) R N p Orama 0</11/201• 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIUER MOiii[ R N p Orama 04/11/201< 06:00:00 08:30:00 02:30:00 

CHILLER MOiii[ R N p Orama 04/18/201' 08:30:00 10:30:00 02:00:00 
CNIUER MOlllE R N p Orama 04/18/2014 10:30:00 12:00:00 01:30:00 

CHILLER THE COLLECTOR R N p Orama 04/18/2014 U:OO:OO 13:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER THECOllECTOR R N p Orama 04/18(201< 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILlER THE COLLECTOR R N p Drama 0</18/2014 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER THECOUECTOR R N p Orama 04/18/2014 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER THE COLlECTOR R N p Orama IJ.4/11/201' 16:00<00 17:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER MOVlE R N p Orama 0</18/201' 17:00<00 19:00:00 02:00:00 

CHlllER MOVIE R N p Orama 04/18/201' 19:00:00 21:00:00 02:00:00 

CHIUER MOVIE I N , Oram• 04/11/201' 21;00:00 23:00:00 02:00:00 

CHIUER MOVIE R N , 0.-• O</l l/2014 23:00:00 01:00:00 02:00:00 

CHl.lER MCI/IE R " 
, Orama 04/19/201< 01:00:00 01:00:00 02:00:00 

CHIUER MOVIE R N p Orama ~(19/201' Ol:OO:OO 05:00:00 02:00:00 

CHfllER THE 1W1UGHT ZONE (2003) R N p Orama 0</19/201' 05:00<00 06:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIU£R THE 1W1UGHT ZONE (2001) R N p Orama 04/19/2014 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER MOlllE R N p Dnm• 04/19/201' 07:00:00 09:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOlllE R N p Orama 04/19/201' 09:00:00 11:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MCI/IE R N p Orama 0</19/201• 11:00:00 13:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MCI/IE R N p Ot1m1 04/19/201' 13:00:00 15:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOlllE R H p Or1m1 0</19/201< 15:00:00 17:00:00 02:00:00 

CHIUER MOlllE R N p Orama 04/19/201' 17:00:00 19:00!00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOlllE R N p Orama 04/19/201• 19:00:00 21:00:00 02:00:00 

CHlllER ICHIUER 0RIG4NAL M0\11E R N , Orama 0</19(201• 21:00:00 23-1l0:00 02:00:00 

CHl.lER MOlllE R N , Orama 0</19/201' 2.3:00:00 01:00:00 02:00:00 

CHIUER RIPLCV'S BEl.IEV( IT OR HOT R c , Reallty:Oth4r 0</20/201• 01:00:00 02:00:00 01:00:00 
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CHllUR .RIPUY'S et:IJEVE IT OR HOT R c p llellity: Othtr 04/20/2014 02:00:00 03:00:00 01:00:00 

CHl UR Rll'Ul'S BELIEVE IT OR HOT R c , Re1lily: Other 04/20/2014 03:00:00 04:00:00 01:00:00 

CHWR RIPUYS BELIEVE IT OR NOT R c p ~1li1y: Other 04/20/2014 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIUER RIPlffS BELIEVE IT OR NOT R c p Re1tlty: Other 04/20/2014 OS:OO:OO 06:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIUER RIPLEYS BELIEVE IT OR NOT R c p RHlity: Other 04/20/2014 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00 

CHlllER RIP LEYS BEUEVE IT OR NOT R c p RHl;ty: Other 04/20(2014 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER RIP LEYS BEUEVE IT OR NOT R c p Re1llty: Other 04(20(2014 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00 

CHlllER RIP LEYS BELIEVE IT OR NOT R c p Reality: Other 04(20(201' 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER RIPUYS BWEVE IT OR NOT R c , Re1llty: Other 04(20(2014 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00 

CHlllER BEYOND BELIEF: F,t.CT OR FICTION R c , Or1m1 04(20(2014 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00 

CHlUR BEYOND BELIEF: F,t.CT OR FICTION R c , Or1m1 04(20(2014 U :OO:OO U:OO:OO 01:00:00 

CHWR BEYOND BEUCF: FACTOR FICTION R c p Or1m1 04(20/ 2014 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIU£R BEYOND BEUCF: FACTOR FICTION R c p Cnm1 04/20/2014 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00 

fCHlllER BEYOND 8EUEF: FA.CT OR FICTlON R c , ~m• 04/20/2014 15:00:00 16.:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIUER BEYOND BCLIEF: FA.CT OR FICTION R c , 
°"""" 04/20/2014 llitOO:OO 17:00:00 01:00:00 

CHUER BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R c , Orln\I 04/20/2014 17:00:00 18:00:00 01:00.00 

CHWR THRESHOLD R N p Cnmo 04/21/2014 00:00:00 01:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIUER THRESHOLD R N p Cnm• 04/21/2014 01:00:00 02:00:00 01:00:00 

CHWR THRESHOLD R N p Onm1 04/21/2014 02:00:00 03:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIUER TttRESHOLD R N p Orama 04/21/2014 03:00:00 04:00:00 01:00:00 

CHlllER THRESHOLD R N p Or1m1 04/21/2014 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER THRESHOLD R N p Orama 04(21/2014 OS:OO:OO 06:00:00 01:00:00 

CHlllER BEYOND BELIEF: f,t.CT OR FICTION R c p orama 04/21/2014 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00 

CHlllER BEYOND 8ELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R c p Or1m1 04/21/2014 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00 

CHlllER BEYOND BELIEF: F,t.CTOR FICTION R c , ~m1 04/21/2014 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIU£R BEYOND aELIEF: F,t.CT OR FICTION R c p Or1m1 04/21/2014 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00 

CHlUR BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R c p Or1m1 04/21/2014 10:00:00 11;00:00 01:00:00 

CHlUR &EYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R c p 
~· 04/21/2014 11:00:00 12.:00:00 01:00:00 

CHlUR BEVONDBEUEF! F,t.CTOR FICTION R c , 
°"""" 04/21/2014 U :OO:OO 13:00:00 01:00:00 

fCHlUER MOVIE R N , 
~· 04/21/2014 11:00:00 20:00:00 02'00:00 

CHlllER MOl/l( R N , Cnma 04/21/2014 20:00:00 22:30:00 02:30:00 

CHlllER MOVIE R N , Cnma 04/21/201' 22:30:00 00:00:00 01:30:00 

CHWR BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R c p Or1m1 04/22/2014 00:00:00 01:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIUER BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R c p Or1m1 04/22/201• 01:00:00 02:00:00 01:00.00 

CHIUER BEYOND BELIEF: F,t.CTOR FICTION R c p Or1ma 04/22/2014 02:00:00 03:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIUER BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R c p Orama 04/22/2014 03:00:00 04:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER BEYOND BELIEF: F,t.CT OR FICTION R c , Orama 04/22/2014 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R c , Orama 04/22/2014 os:oo:oo 06:00:00 01:00:00 

CHlllER MOVIE R N , Orama 04/22/201• 06:00:00 08:00:00 02:00:00 

CHlllER MOVIE R N p Or1m1 04/22/2014 08:00:00 10:30:00 02:30:00 

CHlllER MOVIE R N p Or1m1 04/22/2014 10:30:00 12:00:00 01:30:00 

CHWR THRESHOLD R N p Or1m1 04/22/2014 12:00:00 U :OO:OO 01:00:00 

CHWR THRESHOLD R N p Orama 04/22/201• U :OO:OO 14:00:00 OL:OO:OO 

CHlUR THRESHOLD R N , Or-ama 04/22/2014 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00 

CHll.UR THRESHOLD R N p Dranla 04(22/201• 15:00:00 lli:OO:OO 01:00:00 

CHIUER THRE.SHOLO R N , Dranla 04/22/201• llitOO:OO 17:00:00 01:00:00 

CHlllER THRESHOLD R N p Dranla 04/22/201• 17:00:00 18:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N , on ma 04/22/2014 18:00:00 20:00:00 02:00:00 

CHllLER MOVIE R N p Cnm• 04/22/201• 20:00:00 22:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p O..ma 04/22/2014 22:00:00 00:00:00 02:00:00 

CHlllER FRID,t.YTH E l .3TH: THE SERIES R c p Orama 04/23(2014 00:00:00 01:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER FRIDAY THE UTH: THE SERIES R c p Or·1m1 04(23(2014 01:00:00 02:00:00 01:00:00 

CHlllER FRIDAY THE 13TH:THE SERIES R c p 01'1m1 04(23(201• 02:00:00 03:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILUR FRID,t.YTHE UTH: THESERIES R c p Orama 04/23/2014 03:00:00 04:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIU.ER FRID,t.YTHE UTH: THE SERIES R c , Orama 04/23/2014 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER FRIO,t.Y THE UTH: THE srnES R c , ~ma 04/2.l/2014 OS:OO:OO 06:00:00 01:00:00 

HILLER MOVIE R N , Cnmo 04/23/2014 06:00:00 08:00:00 02:00:00 
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CHIUER MOVIE R N p Dnom1 0•/23/2014 08:00:00 10:00:00 02:00:00 

CHIUER MOVIE R N p Dnom1 0•/23/2014 10:00:00 12:00:00 02:00:00 

CHllfR Bf'IOND 8EUff: FACT OR FICTION R c p °'""" 04/23/2014 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00 

~llfR llEYOHD MUEF: FACTOR FICTION R c p °""" 04/23/2014 13:00:00 1•:00:00 01:00:00 

ICHllllll 8EVOHD 8£Uff: FACT OR FICTION R c p Dnom• 04/23/201• 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIUfR 8£YONO 8£Llff: FACT OR FICTION R c p Orama 04/23/2014 15:00:00 16.:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIU£R BfYOND BELIEF: FACTOR FICTION R c p Orama 04/23/201• 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIUfR &EYOND BELIEF: FACTOR FICTION R c p Or1m1 04/23/2014 17:00:00 18:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Drama 04/23/2014 18 :00:00 20:00:00 02:00:00 

CHIUfR MOVIE R N p Or1m1 04/23/2014 20:00:00 22:00:00 02:00:00 

CHIUER MOVIE R N p 0,.1m1 04/23/2014 22:00:00 00:00:00 0 2:00:00 

CHIUER !THE NIGHTMARE ROOM R N p Or1m1 04/2•/2014 00:30:00 01:00:00 00:30:00 

OtUER tHE NIGHTMARE ROOM R N p Otlm1 04/2•/2014 01:00:00 01:30:00 00:30:00 

ICHUER I™ E NIGHtMAAE ROOM R N p Dnom1 04/24/201• 01:30:00 02:00:00 00:30:00 

Otllllll lnlE NIGHTMARE ROOM R N p Dnom1 04/24/2014 02:00:00 02:30:00 00:30:00 

CHIUER THE NIGHTMARE ROOM R N p Dnlm• 04/24/201• 02:30:00 Ol.:OOiOO 00:30:00 

CHIUER THE NIGHTMARE ROOM R H p Dnom• 04/24/2014 03:00:00 03:30:00 00:30:00 

CHIUER THE NIGHTMARE ROOM R H p Or1m1 04/2•/2014 03: 30:00 04:00:00 00:30:00 

CH ILLER THE NIGHTMARE ROOM R N p Or1m1 04/24/2014 04:00:00 04:30:00 00 :30:00 

CHILLER TH E NIGHTMARE ROOM R N p Or1m1 04/24/2014 04:30:00 05:00:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER TH E NIGHTMA RE ROOM R N p Drama 04/24/2014 05:00:00 05:30:00 00: 30:00 

CHIUER THE NIGHTMARE ROOM R N p Orama 04/2•/2014 05:30:00 06:00:00 00:30:00 

CHIUER MOVIE R N p Or1m1 04/24/2014 06:00:00 08:00:00 02:00:00 

CHIUER MOV1£ R H p Otomo 04/24/2014 08:00:00 10:00:00 02:00:00 

CHll.Wt MOV1£ R H p Drema 04/24/2014 10:00:00 12:00:00 02:00:00 

ICHUER FRIDAY THE 1JTH: nu SEJUES R c p Otomo 04/24/2014 12:00:00 IJ:OO:OO OL'IJO:OO 

CHll.LER FRIDAY THE 13TH: THE SERIES R c p Drema 04/24/2014 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER FRIDAY THE llTH: THE SERIES R c p Dnoma 04/24/2014 14:00:00 lS:OO:OO 01:00:00 

CHIUER FRIDAY THE 13TH: THE SERIES R c p Orama 0• /2•/2014 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER FRIDAY THE BTH: THE SERI ES R c p Oram1 04/24/2014 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER FRIDAY THE 13TH: THE SERI ES R c p Drama 04/24/2014 17:00:00 18:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R H p Orama 04/2•/2014 18;0Qe00 20:00:00 0 2:00:00 

ICHll.LER MOVlE R N p Orama 04/24/2014 20:00:00 22:00:00 0 2:00:00 

CHll.LER MOV1E R N p Dnoma 04/2•/2014 22:00:00 00:30:00 02:30:00 

CHIUER MOV1( R N p °""" 04/25/201' 01:00:00 03:00:00 02:00:00 

CHIUER MOVIE R N p °"'"' 04(25/201• 03:00:00 05:00:00 02:00:00 

CHIUER THE TWILIGHT ZONE (2003) R N p °"'"' 04/25(2014 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIUER MOV1E R H p Or1m1 04/25/2014 06:00:00 08:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Orem1 04/25/2014 08:00:00 10:00:00 02:00,00 

CHILLER M OVIE R N p Dflma 04/25/ 2014 10:00:00 12:30:00 02:30:00 

CHILLER THE NIGHTMARE ROOM R N p Orama 04/25/2014 12:30(00 13:00:00 00:30:00 

CHIUER THE NIGHTMARE ROOM R N p Oram• 04/25/2014 13:00:00 13:30:00 00:30:00 

CHIUER THE NIGHTMARE ROOM R N p Orama 04/25/2014 13:30:00 14:00:00 00:30:00 

CHIUER THE NIGHTMARE ROOM R N p Oram• 04/25/2014 14:00:00 14:30:00 00:30:00 

CHll.LEA THE NIGHTMARE ROOM R N p Orlm• 04/25/2014 l<:JO:OQ 15:00:00 00:30:00 

CHUER THE NIGHTMARE ROOM R H p Dnoma 04/25/2014 15:00:00 1S:30:0G 00:30:00 

OtUER tTHE NIGHTMARE ROOM R N p Otarn1 04/25(2014 15:30:00 16:00:00 00:30:00 

CHIUfR THE NIGHTM ARE ROOM R N p Or'ama 04/25/2014 16:00:00 16'30:00 00:30:00 

CHIUER -r Ht HIGHTMARE ROOM R N p Oram• 04/25/201' 16:30:00 17:00:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Df'lml 04/25/2014 17:00:00 19:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R H p Orama 04/25/2014 19:00,00 21:00:00 02:00:00 

CHIU ER MOVIE I N p On1ma 04/25/2014 21:00:00 23:00:00 0 2:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE A N p Orama 04/25/2014 23:00:00 01:00:00 02,00:00 

CHll.LER MOVIE R N p Drema 04/26/2014 01:00:00 03:00:00 02:00:00 

OtfUER MOVIE R N p Dnlma 04/26/201' 03.'IJO:OQ 05:00:00 02:00:00 

CHIUER THE TWILIGHT ZONE (2003) R N p - 04(26(201• 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILUR THE TWILIGHT ZONE (2003) R H p Dnorna 04/26/2014 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00 
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CHILLER MOVIE R N p Or1m1 04/26/2014 07:00:00 09:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Or1m1 04/26/2014 09:00:00 11:00:00 02:00:00 
CHlllER MOVIE R N p Dr1m1 04/26/2014 11:00:00 13:00:00 02:00:00 
CHILLER MOVIE R N p Or1m1 04/26/2014 U :OO:OO 15:00:00 02:00:00 

CHUEll MOV1E R N p o ...... 04/26/2014 15:00:00 17:00:00 02:00:00 

~UER MOl/1£ R N p 0.....• 04/26/2014 17:00:00 1':00:00 02:00:00 

K;HUER MOVIE R N p Onma 04/26/2014 19:00:00 21:00:00 02:00:00 
CHlllER MOlll£ I N p 0..m• 04/26/2014 21:00:00 23:00:00 02:00:00 

CHlllER MOVIE R N p O..m• 04/26/2014 23:00:00 01:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILUR TllEHIUS R c p Orama 04/27/2014 00:00:00 01:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER THEHIUS R c p Orama 04/27/2014 01:00:00 0 2:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER TllE NILES R c p Ort ma 04/27/2014 02:00:00 03:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER TllE x-FILES R c p Dr1m1 04/27/2014 03:00:00 04'00:00 01:00:00 
CHlllER TllE X.fllES R c p Or1m1 04/27/2014 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00 

CHlllEA THEX·flUS R c p Oram• 04/27/2014 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00 
K;HUER TllEX.f'IUS R c p Oram• 04/27/2014 06:00:00 07:00:00 OL1l0:00 

~UER TllEX.flUS R c p Dram• 04/27/2014 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00 

CHllUR TllEx.FUS R c p Drama 04/27/2014 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER THE X.flUS R c p O..m1 04/27/'2014 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER THEX•fllU R c p Orama 04/27/2014 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER THE X·FILES R c p Oram1 04/27/2014 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00 
CHILLER THE HILES R c p Or1m1 04/27/2014 U:OO:OO 13:00:00 01:00:00 
CHILLER TllE X·FILES R c p Oram1 04/27/2014 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00 

CHllUR TllE X· flLES R c p Onlm• 04/27/2014 14:00:00 IS:OO:OO 01:00:00 

CHILLER TllE X.flUS R c p Ortm• 04/27/201• 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER THE X.f'IUS R c p 0...... 04/27/201• 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00 

CHllUR TllEX.fUS R c p Dr>m• 04/27/201• 17:00:00 18:00:00 01:00:00 

CHllUR TllEx.JllES R c p Ortma 04/27/2014 18:00:00 19:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILUR THE x.JILES R c p Onm.a 04/27/2014 19:00:00 20:00:00 01:00:00 

CH ILLER THEx.JILU R c p Onma 04/27/2014 20:00:00 21:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER THE x-f1LES R c p Orama 04/27/2014 21:00:00 22:00:00 01:00:00 
CHILLER THE x-FllES R c p Orama 04/27/2014 22:00:00 23:00:00 01:00:00 
CHILLER TH E x-FllES R c p oram1 04/27/2014 23:00:00 00:00:00 01:00:00 
CHILUR TALES FROM TllE DARICSIOE R c p Or1m1 o•t2t{201• 00:30:00 01:00:00 00:30:00 

CHUER TAUS FROM TllE DARXSIOE R c p Or1m1 04/2t/201• 01:00:00 01:30:00 00:30:00 

CHUER TAUS FROM THE DARICSIOE R c p Dnm• 04/lt/201• 01:30:00 02:00:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER TAUS FROM THE DARXSIOE R c p Dnma 04/2t/2014 02:00:00 02:30:00 OCl'.30:00 

CHILLER TAUS FROM TllE DARICSIOE R c p 0.....1 04/lt/2014 02:30:00 03:00:00 00:.30:00 

CHILLER TALES FROM THE DARICSIOE R c p 0...... 04/2t/2014 03:00:00 03:30:00 00:30!00 
CHILLER TAUS FROM THE DARKSIOE R c p On ma 04/21/201• 03:30:00 04:00:00 00:30:00 
CHILLER TAUS FROM THE DARICSIOE R c p Oram1 o•/2812014 04:00:00 04:30:00 00:30:00 
CHILLER TALES FROM THE DARKSIOE R c p Or1m1 04/28/2014 04:30:00 05:00:00 00:30:00 
CHILLER TAl.FS FROM THE DARKSIOE R c p Dr1m1 04/28/201• 05:00:00 05:30:00 00:30:00 
CHILLER TAUS FROM Tl<E DARXSIOE R c p Dr1m1 04/21/201' 05:30:00 06:00:00 00:30:00 
CHILLER TllEX·FIUS R c p Ori.ml 04/2t/2014 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00 
CHILLER THEX·FUS R c p 0...... 04/2t/2014 07:00:00 ot:oo:OO 01:00:00 
CHILLER THEX·FIUS R c p o. ..... 04/2t/201• 08.'00:00 09:00:00 OL1JO:OO 

CHlllER THEX.flUS R c p Ortm• 04/2t/2014 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00 
CHUER THEX.fUS R c p Oram.a 04/28/201• 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00 
CHILLER TllEX•Fli.ES R c p Dram• 04/21/2014 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00 
CHILLER TllEx-FILES R c p Drama 04/21/201• U:OO:OO 13:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER rTHEX·FILES R c p Or1m1 04/28/201' U :OO:OO 14:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER THE X·FILES R c p Dr1m1 04/21/2014 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER THEX.flLES R c p Or1m1 04/28/2014 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00 

CHUER THE X·FILES R c p Dr>m• 04/2t/201• 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00 
CHILLER TllEX·FIUS R c p 0..m• 04/28/201' 17:00:00 lUJO:OO 01.1)0:00 

CHILLER MOl/1E R N p Dram• 04/21/201' 18'00:00 20!00:00 02:00:00 
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OOl.LER MOVIE R N , Orama 04/28/2014 20:00:00 22:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N , Orama 04/28/2014 22:00:00 00:30:00 02:30:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N , Oram• 04/29/2014 06iDO:OO 08:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N , Or1m1 04/29/2014 08:00:00 10:00:00 02:00:00 

O ULUR MOVIE R N p Or1m1 04/29/2014 10:00:00 12:30:00 02:30:00 

CHILLER TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R c p On1m1 04/29/2014 12:30:00 13:00:00 00:30:00 

CHILLfR TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R c p Onm~ 0•/29/2014 13:DO:OO 13:30:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER !TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R c p Drama 04/29/2014 13:30:00 14:00:00 00:30l00 

CHllLER TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R c , Drama 04/29/2014 14:DO:OO 14'30:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER !TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R c , on.ma 04/29/2014 14:30:00 15:00:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER 1'AW FROM THE OAIWiOE R c , Dram• 04/ 29/2014 15:00:00 15:30:00 00:30:00 

~lillll TALES FROM THE QA!WjQE R c , Orlma 04/29/2014 15:30:00 16:00:00 00:30:00 

CHIU.ER jTAUS FROM THE DARKSIDE R c , Dramo 04/29/2014 16l00:00 16:30:00 00:30:00 

CHlllER TAt ES fAOM THE DAR<SIOE R c , 0r .... 04/29/2014 16:30:00 17:00:00 00'30:00 

CHILLER TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R c , Or1 m1 04/ 29/2014 17:00:00 17:30:00 00:30:00 

CHILLEll TAW FROM THE DARKSIDE R c , Dram• 04/29/2014 17:30:00 18:00:00 00:30:00 

CHILUR MOVIE R N , Or1m1 04/29/2014 18i00:00 20:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N , Or1m1 04/29/2014 20:00:00 22:00:00 02:00l()() 

CHILLER MOVIE R N , Or1m1 04/29/2014 22:00:00 00:30:00 02:30:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Or1m1 04/30/2014 00:00:00 02:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Orama 04/30/2014 02:00:00 04:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N , Or1m1 04/30/2014 04:00:00 06:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N , 0HITI~ 04/30/2014 06:00:00 08:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N , Oni.m~ 04/30/2014 08:00:00 10:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVU R N , 0r ..... 04/30/2014 lOlOO:OO 12:30:00 02:30:00 
(HlllER SCARE TACTI<:S · SEASON 3.5 R c , Atahty: Other 04/30/2014 18:00:00 18:30:00 00:30:00 

CHIU.ER SCAAt TACTI<:S · SEASON 3.5 R c , Roallty: O!Mf 04/30/2014 18:30:00 19:00:00 0030:00 

CHILLER SCARE TACTICS · 5EASOH 3.5 R c , lleallly: O!Mr 04/30/2014 19:00:00 19'.30:00 00 30:00 

CHlllEll ~RETACTICS • 5EASOH 3.5 R c , lle•lily: Other 04/ 30/2014 19:30:00 20:00:00 00:30:00 

CHILLEll SCARE TACTICS · SEASON 3.5 R c , 11eor<1Y: Other 04/30/2014 20:00:00 20:30:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER SCARE TACTICS • SEASON 3.5 R c , AH.lity: Other 04/30/2014 20:30:00 21:00:00 00:30:00 
CHILLER SCARE TACTICS RE-l'ACKAGEO St&. S2·BACK NINE R c , Realrty: Other 04/30/2014 21:00:00 21:30:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER SCARE TACTICS RE·PACICAGEO Sl & S2·BACK NINE R c , Rtaltty: Other 04/30/2014 21:30:00 22:00:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER SCARE TACTICS RE·PACICAGED Sl & S2·8ACK NINE R c p Reallty: Other o•/30/201• 22:00:00 22:30:00 00:30i00 

CHILLER SCARE TACTICS RE·PACKAGED Sl & S2•BACK NINE R c p Roollty: Other 04/30/2014 22:30:00 23:00:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER SCARE TACTICS RE·PACICAGED 51 & S2•BAO< NINE R c p RHlity: Other 04/30/2014 23:00:00 23:30:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER SCARE TACTICS RE•PACKAGED Sl & S2·BACK NINE R c p Reality: Other 04/30/2014 23:30:00 00:00:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R H , Ora mi 05/01/2014 01:00:00 03:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N , 011m1 05/01/2014 03:00;00 05:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R H , Drama 05/01/2014 05:00.00 06:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R H , Drama 05/01/2014 06:00:00 08:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N , Dram• 05/01/2014 08:00:00 10:00:00 02:00:00 

CHlllEll MOVIE R N , Oromo 05/01/2014 10:00:00 12:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLEll SCARE TACTICS • SEASON 3.5 R c , lleal;ty:Other 05/01/2014 12:00:00 12:30!00 00:30:00 

CHILLER SCARE TACTI<:S • SEASON 3.5 R c , Reahty: Other 05/01/2014 12:30:00 13:00:00 00:30:00 

CHlllER SCARE TACTI<:S · SEASON 3.5 R c , Reality: Other 05/01/2014 13:00:00 13;30:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER SCARE T>.CTI<:S ·SEASON 3.5 R c , RHlity:Other 05/01/2014 13:30:00 1•:00:00 00:30:00 
CHILLER SCARE T>.CTICS ·SEASON 3.5 R c p Reality: Other 05/01/2014 1•:00:00 14:30:00 00:30:00 
CHILLER SCARE TACTICS· SEASON 3.5 R c p Rulity: Other 05/01/2014 14:30:00 15:00:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER SCARE TACTICS RHACICAGED Sl & S2·BAO< NINE R c p Rulity: Other 05/01/2014 15:00:00 15:30:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER SCARE TACTICS RE·PACKAGED Sl & S2·BACK NINE R c p Reality: Other 05/01/2014 15:30:00 16:00:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER SCARE TACTICS R£.PACICAGED Sl & S2·BACK NINE R c , Reality: Other 05/01/2014 16:00.00 16:30:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER SCARE TACTICS RE·PACICAGEO Sl & S2·BACK NINE R c , Reallry: Other 05/01/2014 16:30:00 17:00:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER SCARE TACTICS RHACICAGED Sl & S2·BACK NINE R c , RHl1ty:Other 05/01/2014 17:00:00 17:30:00 00:30:00 

CHUER SCARE TACTI<:S RE-PACKAGED SI & S2·8ACK NINE R c , Roalily. Other 05/01/2014 17:30:00 18:00:00 00:30:00 

CHllLER THERlVER R N p Dram• 05/01/2010 18:00.00 19:00:00 OllOO:OO 

PlllUR THEIWER R H p 0ro ... 05/01/2014 19:00:00 20:00:00 01:00:00 
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CHlJ..Elt PlASONS UNKNOWN I N , Oram• OS/01/2014 20:00:00 21:00:00 01:00:00 

CHWR PlASONS UNKNOWN I N , Oram• OS/01/2014 21:00:00 22:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIU[R P[ASONS UNKNOWN I N , Orama OS/01/2014 22:00:00 23'00:00 01:00:00 

CHIW R MOVIE R N , Drama OS/01/2014 23:00:00 01:00:00 02:00:00 

CHIU[R MOVIE R N p Or1ma 05/02/2014 01:30:00 03:30:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N , Drama 05/02/2014 03:30:00 05:30:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER TAl.£5 FROM THE DARKSIDE R c p Drama 05/02/2014 OS:30:00 06:00:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Orama OS/D2/2014 06:00:00 08:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Dnmo OS/02/2014 08:00:00 10:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Onm• 05/02/2014 10:00:00 12:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER THHMR R N p °'' ""' OS/0'1/2014 12'00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER THERMR R N p Oram• OS/02/2014 13:00:00 1•:00:00 01:00:00 

CHlllER PEASONS UNKNOWN R N , Oramo OS/OU201• 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00 

CHllLER PEASONS UNICNOWN R N , 
°""" OS/02/2014 IS:OO:OO 16:00:00 01:00:00 

CHlJ..Elt PEASON5 UNICHOWN R N , Onm• OS/02/2014 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIWR MOVIE R N , 
°""" OS/02/2014 17:00:00 19:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p °""" OS/02/2014 19:00:00 21:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE I N , 0.-.m• OS/02/2014 21:00:00 23:30:00 02:30:00 

CHILLER MOVIE I N p Onm1 OS/02/2014 23:30:00 01:30:00 02:00:00 

CH ILLER MOVIE R N p Orama OS/03/2014 02:00:00 04:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p O..m1 OS/03/2014 04:00:00 06:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R H p Dftm• OS/03/2014 06:00:00 08:00:00 02:00:00 

CHIWR MOVIE R H p Dftm1 05/03/l014 08:00:00 10:30:00 02:30:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Oram• 05/03/l014 10:30:00 12:30:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N , Oram1 OS/03/2014 12:30:00 14:30:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N , Dl"lm• OS/03/2014 14:30:00 17:00:00 02:30:00 

CHllLER MOVIE R H , Oram• OS/03/2014 17:00:00 19:00:00 02:00:00 

CHllLER MOVIE R H , 
°""" OS/03/2014 19:00:00 21:00:00 02:00:00 

CHIUER MOVIE R N , Dnm1 OS/03/2014 21:00:00 23:30:00 02:30:00 

CHllUR MOVI[ R N p Dftm• OS/03/2014 23:Jo:OO 02:00:00 02:30:00 

CHllUR RIPLEV'S lllLIM IT OR NOT R c p lleality.Oth« OS/04/2fl14 00:00:00 01:00:00 01:00:00 

CHllLER RIPLEY'S llUEV[ rT OR HOT R c , Reollty: Other OS/04/2014 01:00:00 02:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER RIPLEY'S IHIEVE rT OR NOT R c p lle.ot•y: Other OS/04/2014 02:00:00 03:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER RIPLEY'S BELIEVE rT OR HOT R c p Ae•llty: Othor OS/04/2014 03:00:00 04:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER RIPLEY'S BELIEVE rT OR HOT R c p Re1lity: Other OS/04/2014 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER RIPLEV'S BELIEVE IT OR HOT R c p Reality: Other OS/04/2014 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER RIPltY'S BELIEVE IT OR HOT R c p R.talltv: Other 05/04/2014 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER RIPLEV'S BELIEVE rT OR HOT R c p lleality: Othor OS/04/2014 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER RIPLEY'S BELIEVE rT OR NOT R c , Reol~y: Other OS/04/2014 08:00:00 09o00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER RIPLEV'S BELIEVE rT OR NOT R c , Ae•loty:Othtr OS/04/201' 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00 

CHllLER BEYOND UEUEF: r-.cr OR FICTION R c , Or1m1 OS/04/201' 14:00:00 IS:OO:OO 01:00:00 

CHIUER BEYOND lllLIEf: FACT OR FICTION • c , Or~m• OS/04/2014 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER BEYOND lllLIEf: FACTOR FICTION • c p Onm• OS/04/2014 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIWR BEYOND lllUEF: FACT OR FICTION R c , Dftm• OS/04/2014 17:00:00 18:00:00 01:00:00 

CHllUR BEYOND lllUEF: FACT OR flCTKlN R c p Ol"lma OS/04/2014 18:00:00 19:00:00 01.:00:00 

p.11UR THEX·flLE,S R c , o. ..... OS/04/2014 19:00:00 20:GO:OO 01:00:00 

CHllLER THE X·fllES R c , Oramo OS/04/201• 20:00:00 21:00:00 01:00:00 

CHllLER THEX•flLES R c , Dl"lm• OS/04/201• 21:00:00 22:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER THE X•FILES R c , Onm• OS/04/2014 22:00:00 23:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER RIPLEY'S BELIEVE rT OR HOT • c p "ulity: Other OS/04/2014 23:00:00 00:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER THE TWILIGHT 20NE (2003) • N p Onm1 05/05/2014 00:00:00 01:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER TH E TWILIGHT ZONE (2003) R H p Dftm• OS/OS/2014 01:00:00 02:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER TH E TWILIGHT ZONE (2003) R N p Ofam1 05/05/2014 02:00:00 03:00:00 01:00:00 

ClillLER THE TWILIGHT ZONE (2003) R N p Drama OS/OS/2014 03:00:00 04:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIUER THE TWILIGHT ZONE (2003) R N p Oram1 05/0S/2014 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER THE TWILIGHT ZONE (2003) R N , Or-ama OS/OS/2014 OS:OO:OO 06:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIWR RIPLEY'S IEIJ(V[ rT OR NOT R c , lle• litv:Othtr OS/OS/2014 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00 
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CHIUER RIPtn'S BEUEVE rT OR llOT R c p R .. l11y:Other 05/05/2014 01:00,00 Ol:OO:OO 01:00:00 

CHlllfR RIPtn'S 8EU(V£ rT OR llOT R c , Rtlllity:Other 05/05/201• Ol:00.00 09:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER BEYOND BELU: Fil.Cf Oft FICTION R c , 0ra ... OS/05/2014 09:00.00 10:00:00 01:00:00 

CHLllfR BEYOND BEl.IH: FACT Oft FICTION R c , Dramo 05/05/2014 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00 

CHllllR BEYOND BELIEF: FACT Oft FICTION R c , or.mo 05/05/2014 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIU.ER llEYOND BELIEF: Fil.Cf OR rlCTION R c p Dr>tn• 05/05/2014 12:00:00 u:oo:oo 01:00:00 

CHIUER llEYOND BELIEF: Fil.Cf OR FICTION R c p Dr>tn• 05/05/201• u:oo:oo 14:00:00 OU)O~ 

CH LUER llltEX·Fll.ES R c , l>r>tn• 05/05/201• 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00 

CHUER :THEX411.ES R c p Dram• 05/05/2014 U :OO:OO 16:00:00 01:00:00 

CH LUER THEX411.ES R c p Dram• 05/05/2014 16'00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00 

CHUER THEX411.ES R c , Drama 05/05/2014 17:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00 

CH!llfR MOVIE R N p Or•m• 05/05/2014 18:00:00 20:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R H p Or1m1 05/05/2014 20:00:00 22:00:00 02:00:00 
CHILI.ER MOVIE R H p Oram• 05/05/2014 22.00.00 00.00.00 02:00:00 

CHILLER TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R c , Drama 05/06/2014 OO::lO:OO 01:00:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER DEAD LIKE ME R H p Oran,. OS/06/2014 01:00:00 02:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILI.ER DEAD LIKE ME R H p Or1ma 05/06/2014 02:00:00 03:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILI.ER DEAD LIKE ME R N p Orama 05/06/2014 03:00:00 04:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER DEAD LIKE ME R N , Orama OS/06/2014 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER DEAD LIKE ME R N , Oram1 05/06/2014 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00 
CHIU.ER MOVIE R N p Orama 05/06/2014 06:00:00 01:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Orama OS/06/2014 08:00:00 10:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N , Orama 05/06/2014 10:00:00 12:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER THE TWILIGHT ZONE (2003) R N , Orama 05/06/2014 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER THE TWILIGHT ZONE (2003) R N p Orama 05/06/2014 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER THE TWILIGHT ZONE (2003) R N , Orama 05/06/2014 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00 
CHILI.ER THE TWILIGHT ZONE (2003) R N p Orama 05/06/2014 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER THE TWILIGITT ZONE (2003) R N p Orama 05/06/201• 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIUER THE TWlllGITT lONE (20031 R N p Dnm• 05/06/2014 11:00:00 18:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILI.ER MOll1E R N p Dram. 05/06/2014 11:00:00 20:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER CHUER ORIGINAL MOVIE R H p Dram• 05/06/2014 20:00:00 22:00:00 02:00:00 
CHI.I.ER MOll1E R H , Onmo 05/06/2014 22.'00:00 00-.30:00 02:30:00 

~llllR MOVIE R N , l>r>tn• 05/07/2014 00:00:00 02:00:00 02:00:00 

~lllfR MOVIE R N , Oram. 05/07/2014 02:00:00 04:00:00 02:00:00 

~ILLER MOVIE R N , or.mo 05/07/2014 04:00:00 06:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R H , °"""' 05/07/2014 06.'00:00 Ol:00.'00 02:00:00 

CHlllfR CHUCR ORIGINAL MOVIE R N , Dnm• 05/07/2014 Ol:OO:OO 10:00:00 02:00:00 

CHIUER MOV1E R N , Dram• 05/07/2014 10:00:00 12:00:00 02:00:00 

CHUER DEAD LIKE ME R N , Onmo 05/07/2014 12.'00:00 13:00:00 OL'OO:OO 
CHI.I.ER DEADUKEME R N , Dram• 05/07/2014 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00 
CHUER DEADUKEME R N , en ... 05/07/2014 14:00:00 IS:OO:OO 01:00:00 
CHllllR DEADUKEME R N , Dram• OS/07/2014 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER DEAD UKE ME R N , 0r .... OS/07/2014 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00 

OtlllfR DEAD LIKE ME R N , Oram• 05/07/2014 17:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00 

CHlllfR MOVIE R N p Drama OS/08/2014 01:00:00 03:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Drama 05/08/2014 03:00:00 06:00:00 03:00:00 
CHilLER MOVIE R N p Drama 05/08/201• 06:00:00 08:00l00 02:00:00 
CHllLER MOVIE R N p Drama 05/08/2014 08:00:00 lO:OOlOO 02:00:00 
CHILLER MOVIE R N p O..m1 05/08/2014 10:00:00 12:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER THE RIVER R N p Drama 05/08/2014 18:00:00 19:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER THE RIVER R N p Drama 05/08/2014 19:00:00 20:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER PERSONS UNKNOWN I N p Orama 05/08/2014 20:00:00 21:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER PERSONS UNKNOWN I N p Orama 05/08/2014 21:00:00 22:00:00 01:00:00 
CHILLER PERSONS UNKNOWN I N p On ma 05/08/2014 22:00:00 23:00:00 01:00:00 
CHILLER MOVIE R N p Orama 05/08/2014 23:00:00 01:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p O..m• 05/09/2014 01:00:00 01:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Orama 05/09/2014 OJ:OO:OO 05:00:00 02:00:00 
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CHIU.Ell THE 1W1UGHT ZONE (2003) R N p Oroma (1',/(19/2014 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIU.ER MOV1E R N p Orama (1',/(l'J/2014 06:00:00 Ol:OO:OO 02:00:00 

CHIU.ER MOVIE R H p Orama 05/(l'J/2014 08:00:00 10:00:00 02:00:00 

CHIU.Ell MOVIE R H p Oram• rh/(l'J/2014 10:00:00 U:OO:OO 01:00:00 

CHIUER THEIWER R H p Orama 05/(l'J/2014 U :OO:OO ll:OO:OO 01:00:00 

CHlllfR THERNER R N p Oram• "'-/rYJ/2014 13:00:00 14:00:00 OUlO:OO 

CHlllfR P£RSONS UNKNOWN R N p Oram• rh/(l'J/2014 14'00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00 

CHlllfR PERSON.S UH !CHOWN R N p Oramo (1',/(l'J/2014 15'00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIUER PERSONS UNICHOWN R N p Orama (1',/(l'J/2014 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIUER MOVIE R H p Orama <15/(l'J/2014 17:00:00 19:00:00 02:00:00 

CHllUll MOVIE R N p Oroma (1',/(l'J/2014 19:00:00 11:00:00 02:00:00 

CHIUER MOVIE I H p Oram• (1',/(19/2014 11:00:00 23:00:00 02:00:00 

CHlllEll MOVIE R H p o~ma "'-/rYJ/2014 23:00:00 01:00:00 02:00:00 

CHlllER MOVIE R H p Orama OS/10/2014 01:00:00 03:00:00 02:00:00 

CHIUEll MOVIE R H p Oram• OS/10/2014 03:00:00 (1',:00:00 02:00:00 

CHIUER TH E TWIUGHT ZONE (20031 R N p Drama OS/10/2014 OS:OO:OO 06:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIUER TH E lWIUGHT ZONE (2003) R N p Drama 05/10/2014 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIU ER MOVIE R N p Drama OS/10/2014 07:00:00 (19:00:00 02:00:00 

CHlllER MOVIE R N p Orama (1',/10/2014 09:00:00 11:00:00 02:00:00 

CHIUER MOVIE R N p Drama (1',/10/2014 11:00:00 13:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Drama (1',/10/ 2014 13:00:00 15:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILlER MOVIE R N p Drama 05/10/2014 15:00:00 17:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILlER MOVIE R N p Orama 05/10/ 2014 17:00:00 19:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILlER MOVIE R N p Orama 05/10/2014 19:00:00 21:00:00 02:00:00 

CHlllfR CHILlER ORIGINAL MOVIE R N p Orama 05/10/2014 21:00:00 23:00i00 02:00:00 

CHILlER MOVIE R N p Orama OS/10/2014 23:00:00 Ol:OOiOO 02:00:00 

CHILlER RIPLEY'S BELIEVE rT OR NOT R c p Rt1Jity: Othtr 05/11/2014 00:00:00 01:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILlER RIPLEY'S BELIEVE rr OR NOT R c p Reality: Other 05/11/2014 01:00:00 02:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIU.ER RIPLEY'S BELIEVE rr OR NOT R c p Ru llty:Other 05/11/2014 02:00:00 03:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIWJI RIPLEY'S BEUEVE rr OR NOT R c p Rullty: Other 05/11/2014 03:00:00 04:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIU.ER RIPLEY'S BEU EVE rT OR NOT R c p R .. lity:Oth•r 05/11/2014 04:00:00 (1',:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIU.Ell R•LEY'S BEUEVE rT Oil NOT R c p RuNty: Other 05/11/2014 (1',;00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIUER R•LEY'S BELIEVE rr Oil NOT R c p Reality: Other 05/11/2014 06."00lOO 07:00:00 01:00:00 

CHlllfR R• UY'S BELIEVE rT Oil NOT R c , Rulity:Othu "'-/11/2014 07:00:00 OS!OO:OO 01:00:00 

CHIWR RIPUY'S llEllEVE rr Oil NOT R c , Reollty.OtMr "'-/11/2014 Ol:OO:OO 09!00!00 01:00:00 

CHIWR Rll'UYS 8EUEVE IT Oil NOT R c , Reollty.OtMr (1',/11/2014 (19:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIUER BEYOND BEllff: FACT OR FICTION R c , Orama <15/11/2014 14:00:o0 IS:OO:OO 01:00:00 

CHl\UR BEYOND BELIEF: FACf OR FICTION R c , Or>m• <15/U/2014 IS:OO:OO 16:00:00 01:00:00 

CHllUll BEYOND BELIEF: fACf OR FICTION R c , Or>ma "'-/11/2014 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00 

CHlllER BEYOND BEUU: FACI Oil FICTION R c , Oram• 05/11/2014 17:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00 

CHlllER BEYOND BELIEF: FACf Oil FICTION R c , Oram• 05/11/2014 11:00:00 19:00:00 01:00:00 

CHUER trHE X·fllES R c p Orama 05/11/2014 19:00:00 20:00:00 01:00:00 

CHl.lER rlllE x-rn.Es R c p Oram• 05/11/1014 10:00:00 21:00:00 01:00:00 

CHll.UR THE X·FllES R c p o~m• 05/11/2014 21:00:00 22:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIU.ER THE X·FILES R c p Oram• (1',/11/2014 22:00:00 23:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIUER RIPLEY'S BELIEVE rr OR NOT R c p Reality: Other 05/11/2014 23:00:00 00:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIUER THE COLLECTOR R H p Ori ma 05/12/2014 00:00:00 01:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIU ER THE COLLECTOR R N p Or1m1 (1',/12/2014 01:00:00 02:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILlER THE COLLECTOR R N p Drama 05/12/2014 02:00:00 03:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILlER THE COLlECTOR R N p Orama 05/12/2014 03:00:00 04:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILlER TH E COLlECTOR R N p Orama OS/12/2014 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILlER THE COLlECTOR R N p Orama 05/12/2014 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILlER RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT R c p Reality: Other OS/12/2014 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER RIPL!Y'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT R c p Reality: Other 05/12/2014 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00 

CHlllER RIPL!Y'S BEUEVE rT OR NOT R c , Ru•lty: Other 0 5/12/2014 08:00:00 '1'J:OO:OO 01:00:00 

CHILLER BEYOND BELIEF: FACf OR FICTION R c , Or1m1 05/12/2014 09:00:00 IOiOO:OO 01:00:00 

CHIUER BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R c , Or•ma 05/12/2014 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00 
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CHILLER BEYOND BELIEF: FllCT OR FICTION R c p Or•m• 05/12/2014 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R c p Or1m• 05/12/2014 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R c p Or1m1 05/12/2014 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER THE X· flLES R c p Ota ma OS/12/2014 14:00:00 lS:OO:OO 01:00:00 

CHILLER THE X· flLES R c p Oflma OS/12/2014 lS:OO:OO 16:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER THE X.flLES R c p Or1m1 OS/12/2014 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER THE X.flLES R c p Or1m1 OS/12/2014 17:00:00 18:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p O..m1 05/12/2014 18:00:00 20:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILl£R CHIUER ORIGINAL MOVIE R N p Onma 05/12/2014 20:00:00 22:00:00 02:00:00 

CHIUER MOVIE R N p Dnm• 05/12/2014 22:00:00 00:00:00 02:00:00 

Plll.LER TAlES FROM TH( OIW(Sj0£ R c p Dnma 05/13/2014 00:00:00 00:.30:00 00:30:00 

CHIU.ER TAlES FROM THE OAlllCSIDE R c , 
°"""" 05/13/2014 00:30:00 01:00:00 00:.30:00 

CHIUER TALES FROM THE OAUSIDE R c , Orama OS/ 13/2014 01:00:00 01:30:00 00:30:00 

Ollll.ER TALES FROM THE OARKSIO£ R c , Oroma OS/ 13/2014 01:30:00 02.1JO:OO 00:30:00 

CHILl£R TALES FROM THE OARKSl0£ R c , Dnm• OS/13/ 2014 02:00:00 02:30:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER TALES FROM THE OAllKSl0£ R c , Orama OS/U/2014 02:30:00 03:00:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER TALES FROM THE DARKSlOE R c , Drama 05/13/2014 03:00:00 03:30:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R c p Orama 05/13/2014 03:30:00 04:00:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER TALES FROM THE OARKSIDE R c p Orama 05/13/2014 04:00:00 04:30:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER TALES FROM THE OARKSIDE R c p Orama 05/13/2014 04:30:00 OS:OO:OO 00:30:00 

CHILLER TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R c p Orama 05/13/2014 05:00:00 05:30:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R c , Orama 05/13/2014 05:30:00 06:00:00 00:30:00 

cHllLER MOVIE R N , Orama 05/13/2014 06<00:00 08:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER CHILLER ORIGINAi MOVIE R N p Orama 05/13/2014 08:00:00 10:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOV1E R N , Orama 05/13/2014 10:00:00 12.-00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER THE COUECTOll R N , 
°"""" OS/13/2014 12:00:00 U :oo:OO 01:00:00 

CHl\llR THE COUECTOll R N , 
°"'"" OS/U/ 2014 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER THECOUECTOll R N , Onma 05/13/2014 14:00:00 15:oo:OO 01:00:00 

CHILLER THE COUECTOR R N p Onma OS/13/2014 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLE.R THE COUECTOR R N p Onma OS/13/2014 16:00:00 17:oo:OO 01:00:00 

CHUER THE COLLECTOR R N p Dr>m• 05/13/2014 17:00:00 18:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILL£R MOVIE R N p Oram• 05/13/2014 18:00:00 20:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Orama 05/13/2014 20:00:00 22:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Or11m1 05/13/2014 22:00:00 00:00:00 02:00:00 

CHlllER MOVIE R N p Orama 05/14/2014 00:00:00 02:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Ofama 05/14/2014 02:00:00 04:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Or1ma 05/14/2014 04:00:00 06:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Or1m1 05/14/2014 06:00:00 08:00:00 02:00:00 

CHUER MOVI( R N p Oram• 05/14/2014 08;00:00 10:00:00 02:00:00 

CHUER MOVI( R N , Orama 05/14/2014 10:00:00 12:00:00 02:00:00 

CHl.IER TAlES FROM THE DARICSIO£ R c , Orom• 05/14/2014 12:00:00 12".30:00 00:30:00 

~11.LER TALES FlOOM THE OARICSl0£ R c , Oram• 05/14/2014 12:30:00 13:00:00 00:30:00 

K.1111.LER TAILS fROM THE OARKSIDE R c , o. ..... 05/14/2014 13:00:00 13:30:00 00:30:00 

CHIU.ER TAu:S ftlOM THE OAlllCSIDE R c , 
°"""" 05/14/2014 13:30:00 14:oo:OO 00:30:00 

CHILLER TALES ftlOM THE OARKSl0£ R c p Oram• 05/14/2014 14:00:00 14:30:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER TALES FROM THE OAUSIDE R c p Dnm1 05/14/2014 14:30:00 15:00:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER TALES FROM THE OARKSIOE R c p Dnma 05/14/2014 15:00:00 15:30:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER TALES FROM THE OARKSIOE R c p Dnma 05/14/2014 15:30:00 16:00:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER TALES FROM THE OARKSIOE R c p Drama 05/14/2014 16:00:00 16:30:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER TALES FROM THE OARKSIDE R c p Onima 05/14/2014 16:30:00 17:00:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER !TALES FROM THE OARKSIDE R c p Ot1m1 05/14/2014 17:00:00 17:30:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER !TALES FROM THE OARKSID£ R c p Or1mJ 05/14/2014 17:30:00 18:00:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER MOVIE I N p Or1m1 05/15/2014 01:00:00 03:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE I N p Or1m1 OS/15/2014 03:00:00 05:30:00 02:30:00 

ICHRLER !TALES FROM THE DARKSIDE R c p Dnm• 05/15/2014 05:30:00 06:00:00 OO:lO:OO 

ICHRLER MOV1E R N p Orama 05/ 15/ 2014 06:00:00 08:00:00 02:00:00 

K.l<M.LER MOVIE R N p °"" .. 05/15/2014 08:00:00 10:00:00 02:00:00 
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~Ill.ER MOVIE R N , Or1m1 05/1.5/2014 10:00:00 12:00:00 02:00:00 

CHI.UR ntEAIVU R H , Onm1 05/15/2014 18:00:00 19:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIUER ntE AIVER R N p Or1m1 05/15/2014 19:00:00 20:00:00 01:00:00 

CHllUR PEllSONS UNKNOWN I N p Onm1 05/15/2014 20:00:00 21:00:00 01:00:00 

CHllLER PEll50N5 UNKNOWN I N p Or1m1 05/15/2014 21:00:00 22:00:00 01:00:00 

CHllLER PEllSONS UNKNOWN I N , Orama 05/15/2014 22:00:00 23:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE I N p Orama 05/15/2014 23:00:00 01:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER CHILlfR ORIGINAL MOVIE R N p Drama 05/16/2014 01:00:00 03:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Or1m1 05/16/2014 03:00:00 05:00:00 02000:00 

CHILLER THE TWILIGHT ZONE 12003) R N p Or1m1 05/16/2014 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIU.Ell MOVIE R N , Orama 05/16/2014 06:00:00 08:00:00 02:00:00 

CHIU.Ell MOVIE R H p Or•m• 05/16/2014 08:00:00 10:00:00 02:00:00 

~Ill.ER MOVIE R N p Onm1 05/16/2014 10:00:00 12:00:00 02:00:00 

~Ill.ER ntElllYER R N , Onm1 05/16/2014 12.'00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00 

~Ill.ER ntElllYER R N , Onm1 05/16/2014 U:OO:OO 14.'00:00 01:00:00 

CHIU.ER PEllSONS UNKNOWN R N , Onm1 05/16/2014 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00 

CNIU£R PEllSONS UNICHOWN R N , Onm1 05/16/2014 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER PERSONS UNICHOWN R N p Onm1 05/16/2014 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILlER MOVIE I N p On ma 05/16/2014 17:00:00 19:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER CHILLER ORIGINAL MOVIE R N p Or1ma 05/16/2014 19:00<00 21:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE I N p Or1ma 05/16/2014 21:00:00 23:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Oram1 05/16/2014 23:00:00 01:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Orama 05/17/2014 01:30:00 04:30:00 03:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N , Orama 05/17/2014 04:30:00 06:00:00 01:30:00 

CNllLER MOVIE R N , Drama 05/17/2014 06:00:00 07:30:00 01:30:00 

CNllLER MOVIE I N p Or1m1 05/17/2014 07:30:00 10:00:00 02:30:00 

CNllLER MOVIE I N p Onm1 (1';/17/2014 10:00:00 13:00:00 03:00:00 

CNUER MOVIE I N p Onmo 05/17/2014 13:00:00 15:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Onm1 05/17/2014 15:00:00 17:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILlER MOVIE R N , °""" 05/17/2014 17:00:00 19:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILlER MOVIE I N p Onm1 05/17/2014 19:00:00 21:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILlER MOVIE R N , Dnm• 05/17/2014 21:00:00 23:30:00 02:30:00 

CHILlfR MOVIE I N , on ma 05/17/2014 23:30:00 01:30:00 02:00:00 

CH ILlfR HAVEN R N p Onma 05/18/2014 00:00:00 01:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILlfR HAVEN R N p Onma 05/18/2014 01:00:00 02:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILlfR RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT R c p Re1llty: Other /Y;/18/2014 02:00:00 03:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILlfR RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT R c p RH1fty: Other 05/18/2014 03:00:00 04:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT R c p Rnllly:Other 05/18/2014 04:00:00 05:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER RIPt!Y'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT R c p Reality: Othe r 05/18/2014 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER RIPlfY'S BELIEVE ITOR NOT R c p R .. llly: Other 05/18/2014 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER RIPlfY'S BELIEVE ITOR NOT R c p R .. lrty: Otlm 05/18/2014 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER RIPLEY'S 8EllEVE IT OR NOT R c p Roallly:Other OS/18/2014 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER CHILLER OAIGINAl SP[OAL R N p °""" !Y;/18/201.4 13:00:00 15:00:00 02:00:00 
CHILLER 8€YONO 8EU[F: FACT OR FICTION R c , O..mo 05/18/2014 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIU.ER 8€\'0ND BEUEF: FACT OR FICTION R c , 
°""" 05/18/2014 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00 

CHWR BO'ONO 8EU(F: FACTOR FICTION R c , Or1m.1 05/18/2014 17:00:00 18:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIU.ER nt(x-FU5 R c , Dnm• 05/18/2014 18:00:00 19:00:00 01:00:00 

CHllLER ntEX•FUS R c , Or1m1 05/18/2014 19:00:00 20:00:00 01:00:00 

CHIUER tTHE x.FILES R c p Or1m1 05/18/2014 20:00:00 21:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER THE X•FILES R c p Drama 05/18/2014 21:00:00 22:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER HAVEN R N p Or1m1 OS/18/2014 22:00:00 23:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILlfR HAVEN R N p Drema 05/18/2014 23:00:00 00:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILlfR THE NIGHTMARE ROOM R N p D11m1 05/19/2014 00:00:00 00:30:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER TH[ NIGHTMARE ROOM R N p Or1m1 05/19/2014 00:30:00 01:00:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER THE NIGHTMARE ROOM R N p Or1m1 05/19/2014 01:00:00 01:30:00 00:30:00 

CHllLER THE NIGHTMARE ROOM R N p Dr1m1 05/19/2014 01:30:00 02:00:00 00:30:00 

~WR THE NIGHTMARE ROOM R H p Onm1 05/19/2014 02:00:00 02:30:00 00:30:00 
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CHILLER IBE NIGHTMARE ROOM R N p Drama 05/19/2014 02:30:00 03:00:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER IBE NIGHTMARE ROOM R N p Orama 05/19/2014 03:00:00 03:30:00 00:30:00 
CHILLER IBE NIGHTMARE ROOM R N p Orama 05/19/2014 03:30:00 04:00:00 00:30:00 
CHILLER IBE NIGHTMARE ROOM R N p Orama 05/19/2014 04:00:00 04:30:00 00:30:00 
CHILLER IBE NIGHTMARE ROOM R N p Orama 05/19/2014 04:30:00 05:00:00 00:30:00 
CHILLER IBE NIGHTMARE ROOM R N p Orama 05/19/2014 05:00:00 05:30:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER IBE NIGHTMARE ROOM R N p Orama 05/19/2014 05:30:00 06:00:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT R c p Reality: Other OS/19/2014 06:00:00 07:00:00 01:00:00 
CHILLER RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT R c p Reality: Other 05/19/2014 07:00:00 08:00:00 01:00:00 

CHlllER RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT R c p Reality~ Othtr 05/19/2014 08:00:00 09:00:00 01:00:00 
CHILLER RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT R c p Reatity:Othtr 05/19/2014 09:00:00 10:00:00 01:00:00 
CHllLER RIPLEY'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT R c p Realltv: Other 05/19/2014 10:00:00 11:00:00 01:00:00 
CHILLER BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R c p Orama 05/19/2014 11:00:00 12:00:00 01:00:00 
CHILLER BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R c p Orama 05/19/2014 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER BEYOND BELIEF: FACT OR FICTION R c p Orama 05/19/2014 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER THE X•FILES R c p Orama 05/19/2014 14:00:00 lS:OO:OO 01:00:00 
CHILLER THE x-FILES R c p Orama 05/19/ 2014 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00 
CHILLER THE X·FILES R c p Orama 05/19/ 2014 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00 
CHILLER THE X·FILES R c p Orama 05/19/2014 17:00:00 lB:OO:OO 01:00:00 
CHILLER MOVIE I N p Orama 05/19/2014 18:00:00 20:00:00 02:00:00 
CHILLER MOVIE R N p Orama 05/19/2014 20:00:00 22:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Orama 05/19/2014 22:00:00 00:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER FRIDAYTH E 13TH:IBE SERIES R c p Orama 05/20/2014 00:00:00 01:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER FRIDAYTHE 13TH:IBE SERIES R c p Drama 05/20/2014 01:00:00 02:00:00 01:00:00 
CHILLER FRIDAYTH E 13TH:THE SERIES R c p Drama 05/20/2014 02:00:00 03:00:00 01:00:00 
CHILLER FRIDAY THE 13IB:IBE SERIES R c p Or1ma 05/20/2014 03:00:00 04:00:00 01:00:00 
CHILLER FRIDAYTHE UIB: IBE SERIES R c p Orama 05/20/2014 04:00:00 OS:OO:OO 01:00:00 
CHILLER FRIDAYTHE UIB: IBE SERIES R c p Orama 05/20/2014 05:00:00 06:00:00 01:00:00 
CHILLER MOVIE R N p Orama 05/20/2014 06:00:00 OB:OO:OO 02:00:00 
CHILLER MOVIE R N p Orama OS/20/2014 08:00:00 10:00:00 02:00:00 
CHILLER MOVIE R N p Orama OS/20/2014 10:00:00 12:00:00 02:00:00 
CHILLER THE NIGHTMARE ROOM R N p Orama 05/20/2014 12:00:00 12:30:00 00:30:00 
CHILLER THE NIGHTMARE ROOM R N p Onm• 05/20/ 2014 12:30:00 13:00:00 00:30:00 
CHILLER THE NIGHTMARE ROOM R N p Onma OS/l0/2014 13:00:00 13:30:00 00:30:00 
CHILLER THE NIGHTMARE ROOM R N p Onm• OS/20/2014 13:30:00 14:00:00 00:30:00 
CHILLER THE NIGHTMARE ROOM R N p Onma 05/l0/2014 14:00:00 14:30:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER THE NIGHTMARE ROOM R N p Onma OS/20/2014 14:30:00 15:00:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER TH E NIGHTMARE ROOM R N p Orama OS/20/2014 15:00:00 15:30:00 00:30:00 
CHILLER ITHE NIGHTM ARE ROOM R N p Orama OS/20/2014 15:30:00 16:00:00 00:30:00 
CHILLER TH E NIGHTMARE ROOM R N p Orama 05/20/2014 16:00:00 16:30:00 00:30:00 
CHILLER TH E NIGHTMARE ROOM R N p Orama 05/20/2014 16:30:00 17:00:00 00:30:00 
CHILLER TH E NIGHTMARE ROOM R N p Orama OS/20/2014 17:00:00 17:30:00 00:30:00 

CHILLER TH E NIGHTMARE ROOM R H p Orama OS/20/2014 17:30:00 18:00:00 00:30:00 
CHILLER MOVIE R H p Or1ma OS/20/2014 l B:OO:OO 20:00:00 02:00:00 
CHILLER MOVIE R N p Orama OS/20/2014 20:00:00 22:00:00 02:00:00 
CHILLER MOVIE R N p Orama 05/20/2014 22:00:00 00:00:00 02:00:00 
CHILLER MOVIE R N p Orama 05/21/2014 00:00:00 01:30:00 01:30:00 
CHILLER MOVIE R N p DA ma OS/21/2014 01:30:00 03:30:00 02:00:00 
CHILLER MOVIE R H p Orama OS/21/2014 03:30:00 06:00:00 02:30:00 
CHILLER MOVIE R N p Drama 05/21/2014 06:00:00 08:00:00 02:00:00 
CHILLER MOVIE R N p Orama OS/21/2014 08:00:00 10:00:00 02:00:00 
CHILLER MOVIE R N p Drama 05/21/2014 10:00:00 12:00:00 02:00:00 
CHILLER FRIDAY THE 13TH : THE SERIES R c p Orama 05/21/2014 12:00:00 13:00:00 01:00:00 
CHILLER FRIDAYTHE 13TH : THE SERIES R c p Orama OS/21/2014 13:00:00 14:00:00 01:00:00 
CHILLER FRIDAY THE 13TH: THE SERIES R c p Drama 05/21/2014 14:00:00 15:00:00 01:00:00 
CHILLER FRIDAY THE 13TH: THE SERIES R c p Drama 05/21/2014 15:00:00 16:00:00 01:00:00 
CHILLER FRIDAY THE 13TH: THE SERIES R c p Orama OS/21/ 2014 16:00:00 17:00:00 01:00:00 
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CHILLER FRIDAY THE 13TH: THE SERIES R c p Drama OS/21/2014 17:00:00 18:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Orama OS/22/2014 00:00:00 02:30:00 02:30:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Drama OS/22/2014 02:30:00 04:00:00 01:30:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Drama OS/22/2014 04:00:00 06:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Drama OS/22/2014 06:00:00 07:30:00 01:.30:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Orama OS/22/2014 07:30:00 09:30:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Drama OS/22/2014 09:30:00 12:00:00 02:30:00 

CHILLER THE RIVIOR R N p Dt'lma 05/22/2014 18:00:00 19:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER THE RIVER R N p Orama 05/22/2014 19:00:00 20:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER PERSONS UNKNOWN I N p Ori ma 05/22/2014 20:00:00 21:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER PERSONS UNKNOWN I N p Orama 05/22/2014 21:00:00 22:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER PERSONS UNKNOWN I N p Orama 05/22/2014 22:00:00 23:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER PERSONS UNKNOWN I N p Or41ma 05/22/2014 23:00:00 00:00:00 01:00:00 

CHILLER CHILLER ORIGINAL MOVIE R N p Drlm• 05/23/2014 01:00:00 03:00:00 02:00:00 

CHILLER MOVIE R N p Drlm• 05/23/2014 03:00:00 05:00:00 02:00:00 

